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Non Championship - Unders By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 34A Michael Dewar Kawasaki KDX200 1084 865 20 no card 1969

DNF 30B Scott Codd Napier Yamaha YZ125 1068 591 20no card 1679

Non Championship - Overs By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 32B Jamie Falloon Masterton Yamaha YZ250 X 983 523 20 81926

2 28 David Black Wanganui KTM 300 EXC 1028 666 6 1994 3.53 % 3.53 %

3 31A Thomas Kershaw Greytown KTM 300 XC 748 467 20 162035 5.66 % 2.06 %

4 34 Michael Carrington Honda CRF450 1124 695 20 253089 60.38 % 51.79 %

5 32 Brendan Clark Wellington KTM 300 XC 1257 835 20 484512 134.27 % 46.07 %

DNF 31B Jason Linton Yamaha YZF450 1000 20 no card 1020

DNF 27B Aaron Smith Palmerston North Yamaha YZF450 1030 20no card 1050

DNF 30 Brian Knight Dannevirke Husqvarna TX 300 1091 20no card 1111

DNF 26B Mark Gapp Palmerston North Honda CR500 1355 20no card 1375

DNF 28A James Lee Havelock North KTM 300 EXC 1539 20no card 1559

DNF 28B Peter Waitai Whitby Sherco SE 300i 1901 no card 1901

DNF 32A N Houghton Featherston Yamaha WRF450 3292 no card 3292 70.92 % 73.17 %

DNF 35B David Judd Palmerston North Honda XR400 6336 20no card 6356 230.01 % 93.07 %

DNF 35A Nathan Yanez KTM 450 EXC 6366 20 no card 6386 231.57 % 0.47 %

DNF 35 Thomas Wheeler Palmerston North KTM 450 XCF 6377 20no card 6397 232.14 % 0.17 %

DNF 34B Colin Wheeler Palmerston North KTM 450 SX-F 6396 20no card 6416 233.13 % 0.30 %

Non Championship - Expert By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 7A Jacob Hyslop Masterton Honda CRF450 474 280 473 286 545 20 2078

2 3 Seth Reardon Wanganui Yamaha YZ250 FX 510 295 497 358 542 20 2222 6.93 % 6.93 %

3 8B Adam Easton Masterton Yamaha YZ250 530 343 563 360 561 20 2377 14.39 % 6.98 %



Non Championship - Intermediate By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 18A Wayne Finlayson Martinborough Honda CRF450 584 334 578 356 20 1872

2 25B Dan O'Leary Urenui Yamaha YZF250 617 356 631 413 20 2037 8.81 % 8.81 %

3 27A Jason Amey Palmerston North Husqvarna FE350 671 359 608 391 20 2049 9.46 % 0.59 %

4 23 Glen Magson Wellington Sherco 4.5i 652 455 686 406 2199 17.47 % 7.32 %

5 25A Andy Galpin Marton Yamaha WRF250 811 368 642 489 2310 23.40 % 5.05 %

6 19 Jock McLauchlan Auckland KTM 300 EXC 711 458 745 458 2372 26.71 % 2.68 %

7 20 Shayne Wainhouse Whanganui KTM 200 EXC 745 431 735 470 20 2401 28.26 % 1.22 %

8 24A Mark Galbraith Napier KTM 200 XCW 852 513 660 407 20 2452 30.98 % 2.12 %

9 25 Mike Welsby Lower Hutt Honda CRF250 798 394 785 486 20 2483 32.64 % 1.26 %

10 23A Hamish Pryde Wairoa KTM 300 EXC 722 665 773 660 2820 50.64 % 13.57 %

11 20A Bruce Hodges Wanganui Kawasaki KDX200 1059 508 998 652 20 113787 102.30 % 34.29 %

DNF 20B Colin Matthews Wanganui Yamaha YZF250 816 499 20no card 1335

DNF 23B Nigel Tomalin Nuhaka Honda CRF250 980 1192 685572 197.65 % 317.38 %

DNF 22 Jason Wakeling Whanganui KTM 300 XC 457 20no card 477

DNF 19B Graeme Hancock Taupo Yamaha YZF450 1202 20no card 1222

DNF 27 James Mckay Ashhurst Husqvarna FE350 1322 no card 1322

DNF 24B Kaitlyn Beaumont Taupaki Honda CRF230 13139 20no card 13159 602.94 % 895.39 %

Non Championship - Junior By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 33A Henry Buck Havelock North KTM 150 XC 679 379 687 441 2186

2 29 Sam Lee Havelock North Yamaha YZ125 652 620 713 596 20 2601 18.98 % 18.98 %

3 30A Bryn Codd Napier Yamaha YZ125 955 478 749 714 20 2916 33.39 % 12.11 %

4 33 Joe Falloon Masterton Yamaha YZ125 892 669 793 800 20 3174 45.20 % 8.85 %

5 29A Tom Hislop Havelock North KTM 150 XC 685 384 681 1443 3193 46.07 % 0.60 %

6 31 Daniel Herbert New Plymouth KTM 150 XC 1248 492 1000 785 3525 61.25 % 10.40 %

DNF 29B Warner Chittock Havelock North Yamaha YZ125 1078 635 20no card 1733


